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ARN319FT/01

Concentrated · SOS · Comfort
A deeply soothing gel enriched to help ease tension. The

dense gel formula provides the eal massage medium to comfort
and alleviate scle strain.

Do not apply to broken skin.
(IT) Arnica Gel

Tratta · SO · Comfort
Istruzioni d'uso: Stendere un so le strato al bisogno sulle zone
da trattare come schiena, spalle, ollo e polpacci. Massaggiare e
rimuovere i residui dopo venti inuti. Non applicare su ferite
aperte.

(DE) Intensive Arnika Gel
Konzentriert · SOS · Komfort

Gebrauchsanleitung: Rücken, ultern, Nacken und Waden
mit einer dünnen Schicht Gel inreiben. In die Haut
einmassieren und Überschüss s Gel nach 20 Minuten

Montana Flower Extract, Pog stemon Cablin (Patchouli)
Oil, Camphor, Citrus Auranti (Orange) Peel Oil,
Caprylyl/capryl Glucoside, lysorbate 20, Triethanola-
mine, Acrylates/C10-30 Alky Acrylate Crosspolymer,
Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmet ane, Potassium Sorbate,
Sodium Benzoate, Linalyl Ac tate, Linalool, Terpineol,
Benzyl Salicylate, Limonene, Pinene, Parfum,
Phenoxyethanol, CI 15985, CI 16035, CI 19140, CI 42090

may vary or change over time.
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• The proof was prepared based on ICC profiles simulating screen angles and dot gain, in accordance with Mpack’s equipment resources • Proof colours provide the most accurate print simulation • PANTONE colours are simulated by mixing • The proof was prepared based on ICC profiles simulating screen angles and dot gain, in accordance with Mpack’s equipment resources • Proof colours provide the most accurate print simulation • PANTONE colours are simulated by mixing 

the primary colours • Please use the PMS colour guide for the approval of PANTONE colours • The proof does not reflect any changes in colour resulting from the use of varnish • Please review, sign and return the document by fax or scanthe primary colours • Please use the PMS colour guide for the approval of PANTONE colours • The proof does not reflect any changes in colour resulting from the use of varnish • Please review, sign and return the document by fax or scan
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Moisturise · Comfort
comforting body butter with Arnica to

Shea Butter, Sweet Almond Oil and Vitamin E to leave
skin beautifully soft, supple and soothed.

Directions: Apply to clean and massage until
absorbed.

(IT) Arnica Corpo

assorbimento.

(DE) Arnika örperbutter
Befeuchtend · · Beruhigend

Gebrauchsanleitung: Auf die gereinigte Haut

ist.

Ingredients: Aqua, Parkii (Shea)Butter,

Myristate, Arnica Montana Extract, Tocopherol

Citrus Aurantium Peel (Sweet Orange)Oil, Eucalyptus
Globulus Oil, Glutamate, Sodium
Polyacrylate, Xanthan Gum, thylhexylglycerin, Citric
Acid, Sodium Gluconate, Acetate, Butyl
Methoxydibenzoylmethane, Terpineol, Benzyl
Salicylate, Limonene, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium
Benzoate, Citronellol,
Hexamethylindanopyran, Phenoxyethanol,
CI 15985, CI 19140, CI 420 , CI 16035.

time.

250ml 4 US Fl. Oz.MADE IN THE UK
SBC Skincare LTD RH1 2NB Redhill UK
www.sbcskincare.co.uk
Cura Marketing GmbH 6020 Innsbruck Austria
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Arnica & Wintergreen Targeted Thermal Rub

(IT) Arnica & Golteria Crema Termogenica Mirata

(DE) Arnica & Wintergreen Targeted Wärmecreme

(FR) Crème Ciblée Thermique à l’Arnica &  
Huile de Gaulthérie

PRECAUTIONS & INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

(IT) PRECAUZIONI & ISTRUZIONI D’USO

(DE) VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN UND HINWEISE  
ZUR ANWENDUNG PRÉCAUTIONS

(FR) PRÉCAUTIONS D’EMPLOI



(EN) PRECAUTIONS & INSTRUCTIONS  
FOR USE

Arnica & Wintergreen Targeted  
Thermal Rub

Intended Use
Use sparingly and massage into the skin to 
relieve tension and stress. Provides a warming 
sensation in conjunction with massage to offer 
comfort. For use on the body only.

Application
Apply sparingly to the body on localised, 
targeted areas such as back, shoulders, neck or 
calves. Wash hands after use. Allow the warming 
sensation to develop; an increase in temperature 
and high colour may appear on the surface of 
the skin for a short period, which is normal. 
Avoid delicate, intimate areas. Do not apply  
to broken skin.

Precautions and Safety Measures
•	 An increase in temperature and high colour 

may appear on the surface of the skin for a 	
short period, which is normal.

•	 The warming sensation may be felt within 5 
minutes. However, this is different depending 
on the individual.

•	 Only apply to targeted, localised areas of skin.
•	 Only apply a very thin layer of product.
•	 Not recommended for people who suffer with 

hypersensitivity.
•	 Not recommended during pregnancy or 

whilst breastfeeding.
•	 Do not use if you suffer with eczema or 

psoriasis.
•	 Consult a doctor prior to use if you suffer  

with diabetes.
•	 Avoid delicate, intimate areas.  
•	 Do not apply to broken skin.  
•	 Do not apply to the face.
•	 Avoid contact with eyes.
•	 Wash hands after use.
•	 Do not use in conjunction with any other 

product.
•	 Not to be applied as a body moisturiser.
•	 Not suitable for those under the age of 16.
•	 Always read the label.

(IT) PRECAUZIONI & ISTRUZIONI D’USO

Arnica & Golteria Crema Termogenica 
Mirata

Destinazione d’Uso
Usare con parsimonia e massaggiare sulla pelle 
per alleviare la tensione e lo stress. Fornisce 
una sensazione di calore in combinazione con 
il massaggio per offrire comfort. Per uso solo 
sul corpo.

Applicazione
Applicare con parsimonia su aree localizzate 
del corpo come spalle, schiena, collo, polpacci 
etc. Lasciare che il calore benefico si sviluppi. 
Un leggero rossore della pelle è assolutamente 
normale. Lavare le mani dopo l’uso. Evitare le 
zone intime e delicate. Non applicare su pelle 
lesa.

Precauzioni e Misure di Sicurezza
•	 Un aumento della temperatura e un leggero 

rossore sulla superficie della pelle per un breve 
periodo è normale.

•	 La sensazione di calore può essere avvertita 
entro 5 minuti dall’applicazione, ma può 
variare individualmente.

•	 Applicare solo su aree localizzate.
•	 Applicare solo uno strato molto sottile di 

prodotto.
•	 Sconsigliato a chi soffre di ipersensibilità
•	 Sconsigliato in gravidanza e allattamento.
•	 Non utilizzare in caso di eczema o psoriasi.
•	 Consultare il medico prima dell’uso in caso 

di diabete.
•	 Evitare zone intime e delicate.
•	 Applicare solo su pelle integra.
•	 Non applicare sul viso.
•	 Evitare il contatto con gli occhi.
•	 Lavare le mani dopo l’uso.
•	 Non utilizzare in combinazione con altri 

prodotti.
•	 Non deve essere applicato come una crema 

idratante corpo.
•	 Non adatto al di sotto dei 16 anni.
•	 Leggere attentamente l’etichetta prima 

dell’uso.

(DE) VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN UND 
HINWEISE ZUR ANWENDUNG

Arnica & Wintergreen Targeted 
Wärmecreme

Verwendungszweck
Sparsam verwenden. Für die Hautmassage,  
um Spannung und Stress zu lindern. Bietet  
ein wärmendes Gefühl in Verbindung mit 
Massage-Komfort. Nur zur Verwendung auf 
dem Körper.

Anwendung
Tragen Sie es sparsam auf gezielte Bereiche  
wie Rücken, Schultern, Nacken oder Waden  
auf. Nach Gebrauch bitte die Hände waschen. 
Lassen Sie die wärmende Wirkung sich 
entwickeln; Auf der Hautoberfläche kann 
kurzzeitig ein Wärmeranstieg und eine starke 
Verfärbung auftreten, was völlig normal ist. 
Vermeiden Sie empfindliche und intime 
Bereiche. Nicht auf die verletzte Haut auftragen. 

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und 
Sicherheitsmaßnahmen
•	 Ein leichter Temperaturanstieg sowie eine 

leichte Hautrötung auf der Oberfläche der 
Haut können kurzzeitig entstehen, was aber 
völlig normal ist. 

•	 Das Wärmegefühl kann innerhalb von 5 
Minuten entstehen. Dieses kann individuell 
verschieden sein. 

•	 Nur auf gezielte, spezielle Bereiche der Haut 
auftragen. 

•	 Verwenden Sie nur eine kleine Menge von 
dem Produkt. 

•	 Nicht empfohlen für Menschen die zu 
überempfindlicher Haut neigen. 

•	 Nicht während der Schwangerschaft oder in 
der Stillzeit anwenden.

•	 Bitte nicht anwenden bei Ekzemen oder 
Psoriasis. 

•	 Fragen Sie vor der Anwendung Ihren Arztfalls 
Sie Diabetes haben sollten. 

•	 Vermeiden Sie zarte und intime Hautbereiche. 
•	 Nicht auf verletzter Haut auftragen. 
•	 Bitte nicht im Gesicht verwenden. 
•	 Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit den Augen. 
•	 Nach der Anwendung unbedingt Hände 

waschen. 
•	 Verwenden Sie es nicht in Verbindung mit 

anderen Produkten. 
•	 Nicht wie eine Körper-Feuchtigkeitspflege 

verwenden. 
•	 Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 16 Jahren. 
•	 Bitte immer das Etikett lesen. 

(FR) PRÉCAUTIONS D’EMPLOI

Crème Ciblée Thermique à l’Arnica  
& Huile de Gaulthérie 

Utilisation 
Conçue pour aider à soulager les muscles  
noués, contractés et, les douleurs musculaires. 
Peut - être utilisé aussi bien avant et qu’après 
l’exercice.

Application
Appliquer très peu de crème sur les zones 
ciblées du corps telles que le dos, les épaules, 
le cou et les mollets. Se laver les mains après 
utilisation. Laisser la sensation de chaleur se 
développer ; Un changement de couleur de la 
peau dû à l’augmentation de la température  
peut apparaître pendant une courte durée, ce 
qui est normal. Evitez les zones sensibles et 
intimes. Ne pas appliquer sur une peau abîmée.

Précautions d’Emploi
•	 Une sensation de chaleur sur la peau et un 

changement de couleur peut apparaître pour 
une courte période.

•	 La sensation de chaleur peut être ressentie 
dans les 5 minutes. Cependant, cela varie selon 
les individus. 

•	 Application uniquement sur les zones ciblées.
•	 Appliquer une très fine couche de produit 

seulement.
•	 Non recommandé pour les personnes qui 

souffrent d’hypersensibilité.
•	 Non recommandé pendant la grossesse ou 

pendant l’allaitement.
•	 Ne pas utiliser si vous souffrez d’eczéma ou 

le psoriasis.
•	 Consultez un médecin avant d’utiliser ce 

produit si vous souffrez de diabète.
•	 Évitez les zones intimes et délicates.
•	 Ne pas appliquer sur une peau abîmée.
•	 Ne pas appliquer sur le visage.
•	 Eviter tout contact avec les yeux.
•	 Se laver les mains après utilisation.
•	 Ne pas utiliser en conjonction avec d’autre 

produit.
•	 Ne pas appliquer comme un hydratant pour 

le corps.
•	 Ne convient pas pour les personnes de moins 

de 16 ans.
•	 Toujours lire attentivement l’étiquette.
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